## 502566956 11/13/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Total Attachments: 1

source=P-2-ENameChange#page1.tif

EPAS ID: PAT2612768

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
1			Name	Execution Date	
PERRY VENTURES, INC.				11/11/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY	′ DATA				
Name:	MAJORUS N	/IEDIC	AL, INC.		
Street Address:	1101 ASH A	1101 ASH AVENUE			
City:	DECATUR	DECATUR			
State/Country:	ILLINOIS				
Postal Code:	62526				
Property Type			Number		
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 12477		1247	7540		
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA				
Fax Number:	(330	0)666-2	2561		
Email:		-	khillpatents.com		
			vhen the email attempt is unsuccessful.		
Correspondent Nan			ROCKHILL		
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:		. BOX TH. OH	1283 IO 44210		
			1		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			P-2-E		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			ALVIN T. ROCKHILL		
Signature:			/alvin t. rockhill/		
Date:			11/13/2013		

PATENT

502566956 REEL: 031589 FRAME: 0781



Majorus Medical, Inc.
1101 Ash Avenue. Decatur, IL 62526
Phone: (217) 433-2755
Fax: (330) 666-2561
Email: joe@tapease.com
www.tapease.com

November 11, 2013

Commissioner for Patents P. O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RE: United States Patent Application Serial No. 12/477,540

Dear Sir:

United States Patent Application Serial No. 12/477,540 was originally assigned from the inventors (Mable C. Davis, Gail S. Hesse, and Jeania M. Kitchens) to Perry Ventures, Inc. of Decatur, Illinois. Perry Ventures, Inc. was incorporated under the laws of the State of Illinois on November 20, 2006. Then, on October 15, 2009, the name of the corporation was changed from Perry Ventures, Inc. to Majorus Medical, Inc. Accordingly, the subject patent application is now assigned to Majorus Medical, Inc. as is reflected in the records of the Illinois Secretary of State.

Sincerely,

Joseph Schrodt, M.D.

President

PATENT REEL: 031589 FRAME: 0782

**RECORDED: 11/13/2013**